

Date : 18/07/2023

**MAHARASHTRA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY**  
**DIVISIONAL OFFICE, KOLHAPUR**

**Corrigendum**  
**(Date and Technical)**

- **Name of Work:** Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of total 8 KW Grid Connected Solar Roof Top & 2 KW Off-Grid Solar Roof Top Power Plant, at Sagarshwar Wildlife Forest, Tal.Kadegaon, Dist. Sangli.
- Quotation Call No.: 2023/DOK/Technical/Desk -1/Quotation/S-59 Date : 10/07/2023

With reference to above Quotation, Divisional Office, Kolhapur had invited quotes for Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of total 8 KW Grid Connected Solar Roof Top (05 Kwp x 01 Nos and 01 Kwp X 03 Nos) & 2 KW Off-Grid Solar Roof Top Power Plant (01 Kwp X 02 Nos ), at Sagarshwar Wildlife Forest, Tal.Kadegaon, Dist. Sangli, during 10/07/2023 to 17/07/2023. Since the required number of quotations (Minimum Three) are not received in this period, the last date of quotation submission is extended up to 20/07/2023 till 18.00 Hrs. All the quotations received during this period will be opened on 21/07/2023 at 03.00 PM. The conditions in the quotation document are revised and details of same furnished as below. Interested and qualified Contractor/Supplier/Installer should note these corrections/revisions and submit their quotes accordingly.

**1. Clause of quotation document:** Eligibility Criteria/Point no. 04 /Page no. 02.

Existing Clause	Revised Clause
<b>Eligibility Criteria</b> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Shall have a registered firm/company with GST registration within Kolhapur division.</li><li>2. Shall provide brief information in prescribed format (enclosed).</li><li>3. Shall not be black listed in any govt and/or other organizations.</li><li>4. Shall provide documentary proof about having experience of supply, installation and commissioning of minimum 10 KW of SPV Grid Connected Solar Power Plant and 03 kwp Off Grid Solar Power Plant. (Work experience must be of government work).</li><li>5. Shall have an annual average turnover of Rs. 20 lakh per year for FY 2020-21 and 2021-22 duly certified by chartered accountant.</li></ol>	<b>Eligibility Criteria</b> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Shall have a registered firm/company with GST registration within Kolhapur division.</li><li>2. Shall provide brief information in prescribed format (enclosed).</li><li>3. Shall not be black listed in any govt and/or other organizations.</li><li>4. Shall provide documentary proof about having experience of supply, installation and commissioning of minimum 05 KW of SPV Grid Connected Solar Power Plant and 03 kwp Off Grid Solar Power Plant. (Work experience must be of government work).</li><li>5. Shall have an annual average turnover of Rs. 20 lakh per year for FY 2020-21 and 2021-22 duly certified by chartered accountant.</li></ol>

<p>6. Shall provide self-attested copy of IT returns for FY 2020-21 and 2021-22 (Assessment year 2021-22 and 2022-23 )</p> <p>7. Shall have arrangement of providing after sale service in area of installation of systems.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">-----o-----o-----o-----</p>	<p>6. Shall provide self-attested copy of IT returns for FY 2020-21 and 2021-22 (Assessment year 2021-22 and 2022-23 )</p> <p>7. Shall have arrangement of providing after sale service in Kolhapur/Sangli District.</p> <p><b>8. <i>Start-Up's Entrepreneur/Enterprises are eligible for the Exemption in Work Experience and Annual Turn Over as per govt. terms. However such proposals will be analysed for exemption as per MEDA circular no. REN/Circular/2022/2027 Dated: 03 June 2022</i></b></p> <p><b>9. <i>Start-ups who are participating in this tender and seeking exemptions of Work Experience and Annual Turn Over, should have registered Electrical Contractor licence and shall submit the valid registration certificate.</i></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">-----o-----o-----o-----</p>
--	---

SD/-

**Divisional General Manager  
MEDA, Divisional Office Kolhapur**